

Sleep Medicine 5 (2004) 421



News and announcements

Relocation of Sleep Medicine office

As of July 1, 2004 the editorial office of *Sleep Medicine* will relocate to the following:

Sudhansu Chokroverty, M.D.

Editor-in-Chief Sleep Medicine

JFK New Jersey Neuroscience Institute

65 James Street Edison, NJ 08818

Telephone: (732) 321-7950

Beginning July 1, 2004, manuscripts and correspondence should be sent to the above address.

World Association of Sleep Medicine (WASM)

Recently elected officers of the Governing Council of the WASM are listed below:

President: Sudhansu Chokroverty
President-Elect: Markku Partinen

President-Elect: Markku Partinen
Secretary: Richard Allen
Treasurer: Claudia Trenkwalder

Assistant Secretary: Patrick Levy
Assistant Treasurer: Wayne Hening

At Large Members:

Europe: Claudio Bassetti
North America: Max Hirshkowitz
South America: Sergio Tufik
Asia: Nana Tachibana
Africa: Allison Bentley
Australia: John Swieca

Upcoming events

2004

WASM Satellite Symposium on October 4, in Prague, Czech Republic, preceding the European Sleep Research Society (ESRS) meeting (in Prague, October 5–9). The following activities have been planned: RLS course, sleep apnea symposium, and insomnia workshop and guidelines. For further information or attendance registration, contact: Dr. Birgit Högl (Fax: +43-512-23842; E-mail: birgit.ho@uibk.ac.at)

2005

First WASM Congress on October 15–18, in Berlin.

Contact: www.wasm2005.org

Anyone Interested in becoming a member of WASM may send a request to Richard Allen (RichardJHU@aol.com) or to Luigi Ferini-Strambi (ferinistrambi.luigi@hsr.it)

17th Congress of the European Sleep Research Society

October 5–9, 2004 Prague, Czech Republic

Information:

Conference Partners

Sokolska 26, 120 00 Prague 2, Czech Republic Phone: +420-224-262-109; +420-608-408-708

Fax: +420-224-261-703 E-mail: info@conference.cz

Webpage: www.conference.cz/ESRS2004